

APPLICATION FOR BOARD MEMBERSHIP

The Pike District Partnership is the advocacy and marketing engine that fosters connections and amplifies community voices to promote economic opportunities with a central purpose to position the Pike District's success as North Bethesda's Urban Core.

The Pike District Partnership is seeking applicants for a Board of Directors. The Board will consist of voting Directors who shall be selected from the following member categories:

- Up to Four Directors shall be representatives of Large Property Owners owning four or more acres. Annual Dues: \$5,000
- Up to Three Directors shall be representatives of **Small Property Owners** owning four of less acres. Annual Dues: \$2,500
- Up to Four Directors shall be representatives of **Large Business Owners** with more than 40 full time employees. Annual Dues: \$500 (\$400 of the annual dues is covered by a grant from Montgomery County for the first two years).
- Up to Four Directors shall be representative of **Small Business Owners** with less than 40 full time employees. \$250 (\$200 of the annual dues is covered by a grant from Montgomery County for the first two years).
- Up to six shall be **Resident Members** who reside in the Pike District. No Annual Dues.
- Up to three shall be At Large Members. Annual Dues: \$250.

Expectations for Membership on the Board of Directors:

- Attend three to four regular monthly Board, committee, or special meetings. Board meetings are held the last Thursday of each month.
- Be present and volunteer at one-third of Pike District Partnership sponsored events.
- Attend the Annual Planning Session.
- Participate in policy discussion and decisions affecting the Pike District Partnership and North Bethesda.
- Accept responsibility for assignments and offer suggestions on programming and/or operations.
- Maintain matters of confidence.
- Meet financial requirements as required per applicable membership category.
- Each Board Member is responsible for the annual fees outlined above and will serve a threeyear term.

Applications will be accepted and considered from October 1 to October 31, 2023.



I agree to the above and wish to apply for the Member category checked below. Select all categories for which you are eligible.

0	I am or work for a Large Property Owner (four acres+)
	Representative:
	Position:
	Property Owner/Company:
	Address:
0	I am or work for a Small Property Owner (less than four acres)
	Representative:
	Position:
	Property Owner/Company:
	Address:
0	I am or work for a Large Business (40+ employees)
	Representative:
	Position:
	Company:
	Address:
0	I am or work for a Small Business (less than 40 employees)
	Representative:
	Position:
	Company:
	Address:



0	I am a Resident of North Bethesda			
	Name:			
	Address:			
0	I am an Elected Official in Montgomery County.			
	Name:			
	Position:			
	Address:			
0	I wish to apply for the At Large member position.			
	Name:			
	Position:			
	Address:			
My North Bethesda Involvement over the past two years includes: (Check all that apply & list details)				
0	Serving on Committee(s)			
0	Assisting with Projects			
0	Participation in Events			
0	A Financial Contribution			



Organizations to which I belong, and	l volunteer service include:
Interests/Hobbies/Talents/Skills tha	t I would bring to the Pike District Partnership:
I am interested in serving on the Pik	e District Board because:
I formally submit this application for District Partnership.	consideration of a Board of Directors Position with the Pike
Print Name	
Signature	Date
Email Address	
Phone Number	